



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

14 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 291 OF 2025

Deepak Subhashappa Sangekar
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and others

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. M. D. Narwadkar
APP for Respondent No.1: Mrs. Rashmi P. Gour

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 12th MARCH, 2025**

PER COURT :-

1. Leave to amend, to be carried out within four days.
2. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned A.P.P. waives notice for respondent No.1. Notice of other respondents is made returnable on 09.04.2025.
3. Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to provide E-mail addresses (E-mail Ids) of respondent Nos. 2 to 6, within four days.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.) (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rij/