



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 291 OF 2025

DEEPAK SUBHASHAPPA SANGEKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mrigesh D. Narwadkar.
APP for Respondent / State : Smt. R. P. Gour.

...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 11th June, 2025.

P.C.:

. Await notice.

2 Stand over to 23rd July, 2025.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.] [SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

nga