



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

119 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 511 OF 2024

NANA @ NANASAHEB BHIMAJI KOLPE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

120 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1031 OF 2025

LAXMIBAI RAMBHAU KOLTE (SOLUNKE) AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

121 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1309 OF 2025

AKASH MOHAN NAGTILAK AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

122 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 291 OF 2025

DEEPAK SUBHASHAPPA SANGEKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....

APP for Respondent/s-State : Mr. A.D. Wange, Ms. R.P. Gaur, Mrs.
P.R. Bharaswadkar,

....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

Dated : 23rd July 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await Service.
2. Stand over to 03.09.2025.

**[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

asd