



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

103 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 511 OF 2024

Nana @ Nanasahab Bhimaji Kolpe

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

104 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2846 OF 2025

Viraj Hanmantrao Kadam And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 291 OF 2025

Deepak Subhashappa Sangekar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1076 OF 2025

Nihal Jafarsab Saudagar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 03rd September, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await report of service of notice on concerned respondents.
2. Stand over to 15.10.2025.

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

bsj