

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**905 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 291 OF 2025**

DEEPAK SUBHASHAPPA SANGEKAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Kulkarni Pradeep Bhagwanrao, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, APP for Respondent-State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

**DATED : 05/12/2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Await service.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, service upon respondent Nos.6 & 8 is permitted by private mode also.
3. Stand over to 19/12/2025.

**( Y. G. KHOBRADE, J. )**

**( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )**