

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 291 OF 2025

DEEPAK SUBHASHAPPA SANGEKAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Pradip B. Kulkarni
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale
Advocate for Respondent No.7 : Mr. S.W. Munde

..

AND

906 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 314 OF 2025

NIKHIL VILAS ALANDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. P. Sonpawale

...

AND

907 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 714 OF 2025

SUNITA SANJAY BRAHMANE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. V.M. Jaware

....

AND

908 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1296 OF 2025

SHUBHAM NAVNATH AWTADE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Ghanekar Nilesh S.
APP for Respondents: Mr.

AND

910 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1590 OF 2025

SUSAILAKHTAR IRSHAD JAHAGIRDAR AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mulla Mohammad Saiphan
APP for Respondents: Mr.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : DECEMBER 19, 2025

ORDER:-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 16.01.2026.

**(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

YSK/