

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 291 OF 2025

DEEPAK SUBHASHAPPA SANGEKAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. P. B. Kulkarni

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : JANUARY 30, 2026

ORDER:-

1. Heard.
2. Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.6 and 8, returnable on 13.02.2026. In addition to regular mode, the private service is also allowed in respect of service upon respondent No.6. Hamdast allowed.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/