

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**903 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1122 OF 2022**

SUDHIR VISHWANATH HONDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. P. S. Patil, APP for Respondents-State

...

AND

**904 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 291 OF 2025**

DEEPAK SUBHASHAPPA SANGEKAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Kulkarni Pradeep Bhagwanrao, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, APP for Respondent-State

Mr. Munde Suresh Walmikrao, Advocate for Respondent No.7

...

AND

**905 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 314 OF 2025**

NIKHIL VILAS ALANDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. S. P. Sonpawle, APP for Respondent-State

...

AND

**906 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 160 OF 2026**

ASHOK SHAMRAO MAHADIK

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. N. B. Patil, APP for Respondents-State

...

AND  
**907 WRIT PETITION NO. 14593 OF 2025**

MADHAV MURLIDHAR BACHEWAD  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Chandrakant R. Thorat, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Ms. Chaitali R. Choudhari, AGP for Respondents-State

...

AND  
**908 WRIT PETITION NO. 15437 OF 2025**

SANJIV VYANKATRAO KHANDKURE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY AND  
ANOTHER

...

Mr. P. P. More h/f Mr. Patil Vikram Tanajirao, Advocate for the  
Petitioner  
Mr. P. S. Patil, AGP for Respondent-State

...

AND  
**909 WRIT PETITION NO. 15438 OF 2025**

ANGAD BHAWANRAO MORE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND  
OTHERS

...

Mr. S. R. Nikam h/f Mr. Boinwad Omgashad B., Advocate for the  
Petitioner  
Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP for Respondent-State

...

AND  
**910 WRIT PETITION NO. 15445 OF 2025**

BAJRANG AMRUTRAO MORE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND  
OTHERS

...  
 Mr. S. R. Nikam h/f Mr. Boinwad Omgashad B., Advocate for the  
 Petitioner  
 Mr. N. B. Patil, AGP for Respondent-State

...  
 AND

**911 WRIT PETITION NO. 771 OF 2026**

PATHAN UZAIR AHMED KHAN ZAHIR AHMED KHAN AND  
 OTHERS  
VERSUS  
 STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY  
 AND OTHERS

...  
 Mr. Phatale Sagar S, Advocate for the Petitioners  
 Mr. V. M. Jaware, AGP for Respondent-State

...  
 AND

**912 CONT. PETITION NO. 131 OF 2022  
 IN PIL/108/2017  
 WITH  
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5227 OF 2025  
 IN CP/131/2022**

BABURAO RAMBHAU SAPKAL AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
 SUNIL KENDREKAR THE COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE AND  
 OTHERS

...  
 Mr. M. A. Aher, AGP for Respondent-State

...  
 AND

**913 CONT. PETITION NO. 652 OF 2025**

YOUNG BOYS EDUCATIONAL AND INDUSTRIAL CIRCLE  
VERSUS  
 STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...  
 Mr. P. S. Patil, AGP for Respondent-State

...  
 AND

**914 CONT. PETITION NO. 682 OF 2025  
 IN WP/2748/2017**

NATHRAO S/O KONDIBA PINATE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
VARSHA THAKUR (GHUGE) AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Patil Laxmikant C., Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondent-State  
Mr. Arora Shyam C., Advocate for Respondent No.2

...

AND

**915 CONT. PETITION NO. 1093 OF 2025  
IN WP/12702/2025**

SUNIL SO LAXMANRAO WAKEKAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY,  
BACKWARD CLASSES WELFARE DEPARTMENT

...

Mr. N. B. Patil, AGP for Respondent-State

...

AND

**916 CONT. PETITION NO. 28 OF 2026  
IN WP/9754/2025**

BHAGWAT DADARAO SONAWANE  
VERSUS  
SHRI RANJIT SINGH DEOL THE SECRETARY

...

Mr. Irfan Dastgir Maniyar, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Ms. Chaitali R. Choudhari, AGP for Respondent-State

...

AND

**917 CONT. PETITION NO. 38 OF 2026  
IN WP/10923/2025**

MANOJ THANSING CHAVAN  
VERSUS  
DR B B CHAVHAN

...

Ms. Chaitali R. Choudhari, AGP for Respondent-State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 13/02/2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 06/03/2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**( ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J. )      ( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )**

VS Maind/-