

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

907 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 291 OF 2025

DEEPAK SUBHASHAPPA SANGEKAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Wasim Shaikh, Advocate holding for Mr. M.D. Narwadkar,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, A.P.P. for respondent – State.

Mr. Suresh Munde, Advocate for respondent No. 7.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 24 APRIL 2026.

Per Court :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner had filed service affidavit and claimed that respondent Nos.5 and 6 are served. However, the tracking report shows that the notice delivered in the concerned GPO only. There is no further tracking available.

2. As such, stand over to 04.05.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**