



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

2 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2023

AND

3 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 291 OF 2025

AND

4 WRIT PETITION NO. 3495 OF 2026

AND

5 CONT. PETITION NO. 603 OF 2016

IN WP/5073/2015

...

Respective advocates are present

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 04.05.2026

PER COURT:

Await service. Stand over to 29.06.2026. Interim relief,
if any, to continue till then.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)